SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 235 by Senator Murray

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, following "producer" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or
- 3 manufacturer or retailer"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 2, following "**commissioner.**" and before the end of the line change "**Such**"
- 6 to "<u>The</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 24, at the beginning of the line, and before "retailer" change "out of state"
- 9 to "out-of-state"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 22, following "shipment." and before "rules' change "Such" to "The"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 29, before "with" change "connections" to "connection"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 3, following "Louisiana" and before "or" delete ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 6, following "Louisiana" and before "or" delete ","
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 20, at the beginning of the line and before "of" change "Alcohol, Tobacco,
- 20 Tax, and Trade Bureau" to "Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau"